1000027389 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 100195008331 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL 11 MAR - 4 PH 4: 13 RECEIVED (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certificates of Status _ Certified Copies _____ Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

B. KOHR MAR - 7 2011







0)1215 • • • • • •	£
11 HAR LL HI	FILEO STATE
Į.	R B. J

RPO	A PI (T I.	0 N	\$ E	₹¥,	I C E	COMP	ANY.

ACCOUNT NO. : I200000019

REFERENCE : 698124 7274201

AUTHORIZATION , COST LIME

- ORDER DATE : March 4, 2011
- ORDER TIME : 2:47 PM
- ORDER NO. : 698124-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7274201

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: INSTITUTE OF ENVELOPE SCIENCE, LLC

XX _____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Kimberly Moret - EXT. 2949

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INSTITUTE OF ENVELOPE SCIENCE, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be **INSTITUTE OF ENVELOPE SCIENCE, LLC** (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 420 N. Boundary Avenue, Deland, Florida, FL 32720.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence upon the filing of these Articles by the Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual unless the Company is sooner terminated as provided in the regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the state of Florida is Brant, Abraham, Reiter, McCormick & Johnson, P.A., 50 North Laura Street, Suite 2750, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for the foregoing uses and purposes.

Executed by the undersigned on the 4^{+-} day of March, 2011,

Jan/D. McCormick, Esq. Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Under the provisions of F.S. 608.415, 930 Institute Of Envelope Science, LLC, submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is INSTITUTE OF ENVELOPE SCIENCE, LLC.
- 2. The name and street address of the registered agent in Florida is:

Brant, Abraham, Reiter, McCormick & Johnson, P.A. 50 North Laura Street, Suite 2750 Jacksonville, Florida 32202

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of INSTITUTE OF ENVELOPE SCIENCE, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated Company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Brant, Abraham, Reiter, McCormick & Johnson, P.A.

Jan D. McCormick Its: Vice-President

"Registered Agent"

INSTITUTE OF ENVELOPE SCIENCE, INC. 420 North Boundary Avenue Deland, Florida 32720

Secretary of State State of Florida Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Entity Name

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Institute of Envelope Science, Inc. hereby consents to the use of the name "Institute of Envelope Science" by the Institute of Envelope Science, LLC.

If you have any questions regarding the approval stated above, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Institute of Envelope Science, Inc.

ļ

By. Aaron Albert